Town of Mexico Local Law Index

Type No. Year Title Book Digital File Name

Local Law 1 2022 Rescinding LL 1 of 2021 4
Local Law 2 2022 Cannabis Opt-Out Reinstated 4
Local Law 3 2022 Temporary Moratorium on Commercial Sawmills 4
Local Law 4 2022 Ammending LL 5 of 2003 Regulating Commercial Sawmill. 4
Local Law 5 2022 Partial Tax Relief for Seniors 4
Local Law 6 2022 Partial Tax Relief for Persons with Disabilities 4
Local Law 1 2021 Cannabis Opt-Out 3
Local Law 1 2020 Override Tax Cap 3
Local Law 1 2019 Override Tax Cap 3
Local Law 1 2018 Prior Written Notice (Roads) 3
Local Law 2 2018 Repealing LL 1 of 2010 (Wind Towers) 3
Local Law 3 2018 Appoint Alternate ZBA & Planning Board Members 3
Local Law 4 2018 Enforcement of NYS Fire & Building Codes 3
Local Law 1 2017 Meat Processing Centers 3
Local Law 2 2017 Regulating Energy Systems 3
Local Law 4 2017 Water Quarterly Rates- Village 3
Local Law 1 2016 Non-Residential Tax Exemption 3
Local Law 1 2015 Override Tax Levy 3
Local Law 2 2015 Fravor Road Open to Snowmobiles 3
Local Law 3 2015 Purchasing Based on Best Value 3
County LL 1 2014 Real Property Tax Exemption 3
Local Law 1 2014 Container Law 3
Local Law 2 2014 Spath Road Open to Snowmobiles 3
Local Law 1 2013 Flood Control 3
Local Law 2 2013 Flood Control Repeal 3



Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Municipal
Village LL
County LL
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law
Local Law

P NR NR NP R RPR W

=

52558

w

N P P NPFPOONOOOGEE WNR PR

2013
2012
2011
2010
2010
2008
2008
2006
2006
2005
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2001
2000
2000

Override Tax Levy

Override Tax Levy

Appointed Assessors

Wind Towers

Dog Regulations

Unsafe Buildings

Management & Operation of Water Districts
Overnight Parking Prohibited
Enforcement of NYS Fire & Building Codes
Veterans Exemption

Amending Exemption 100sq or less
Wildlife Registration Law
Terminating Village Assessors

Tax Exemption Ambulance & Firemen
Unsafe Buildings

Junked Vehicles

Amending Subdivisions Regulations
Establishing a Mobile Home Park Law
Land Use

Extending Term to 4 yr

Extending Term to 4 yr

Extending Term to 4 yr

Dog Law

Retirement Incentive Program
Games of Chance

Regulating Land Use

Amending Local Law 1 of 2000

NN DN DNDNDNDNMNMNDNDNDNDNDNMNDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDWWWWW



Local Law 3 2000 Temporary Residential Development Moratorium
Local Law 4 2000 Amending LL 1 of 2000

Local Law 1 1999 Regulate Telecommunications Facilities

Local Law 3 1999 Installment Payment for County & Town Taxes

Local Law 1 1994 Regulating Fiscal Authority of the Assistant to the Superv
Local Law 2 1994 Dog Control Ordinance

Local Law 1 1991 Eliminating Elective Assessors (Defeated at Poles)
Local Law 1 1990 Regulate & License Fish Cleaning Stations

Local Law 2 1990 Regulate the Placement of Junk Vehicles

Local Law 3 1990 Service Awards Program

Local Law 1 1989 Enforcement of NYS Fire Prevention & Building Codes
Local Law 2 1989 Enforcement of NYS Fire Prevention & Building Codes
Local Law 3 1989 Eliminating Elective Assessors

Local Law 4 1989 Regulating Fish Cleaning Stations

Local Law 1 1988 Possession of Open Containers

Local Law 1 1987 Flood Damage Protection

Local Law 1 1984 Business Investment Exemptions

Local Law 2 1984 Uniform Fire and Prevention Codes

Local Law 3 1984 Junkyards

Local Law 1 1982 Fire Prevention Law

Local Law 2 1982 For Unsafe Buildings

Local Law 1 1981 For the Protection of Construction in Flood Areas
Local Law 1 1978 Authorizing Zoning Officer to Issue Appearance Tickets
Local Law 2 1978 Providing written Notification of Defective Highways & Si

P P PR RPRRPRPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRRPRRPRRLRRENNNNNNDNDN



