Town of Mexico Local Law Index

Type	No.	Year	Title	Book	Digital File Name
Local Law	1	2022	Rescinding LL 1 of 2021	4	
Local Law	2	2022	Cannabis Opt-Out Reinstated	4	
Local Law	3	2022	Temporary Moratorium on Commercial Sawmills	4	
Local Law	4	2022	Ammending LL 5 of 2003 Regulating Commercial Sawmills	4	
Local Law	5	2022	Partial Tax Relief for Seniors	4	
Local Law	6	2022	Partial Tax Relief for Persons with Disabilities	4	
Local Law	1	2021	Cannabis Opt-Out	3	
Local Law	1	2020	Override Tax Cap	3	
Local Law	1	2019	Override Tax Cap	3	
Local Law	1	2018	Prior Written Notice (Roads)	3	
Local Law	2	2018	Repealing LL 1 of 2010 (Wind Towers)	3	
Local Law	3	2018	Appoint Alternate ZBA & Planning Board Members	3	
Local Law	4	2018	Enforcement of NYS Fire & Building Codes	3	
Local Law	1	2017	Meat Processing Centers	3	
Local Law	2	2017	Regulating Energy Systems	3	
Local Law	4	2017	Water Quarterly Rates- Village	3	
Local Law	1	2016	Non-Residential Tax Exemption	3	
Local Law	1	2015	Override Tax Levy	3	
Local Law	2	2015	Fravor Road Open to Snowmobiles	3	
Local Law	3	2015	Purchasing Based on Best Value	3	
County LL	1	2014	Real Property Tax Exemption	3	
Local Law	1	2014	Container Law	3	
Local Law	2	2014	Spath Road Open to Snowmobiles	3	
Local Law	1	2013	Flood Control	3	
Local Law	2	2013	Flood Control Repeal	3	

Local Law	3	2013	Override Tax Levy	3	
Local Law	1	2012	Override Tax Levy	3	
Local Law	1	2011	Appointed Assessors	3	
Local Law	1	2010	Wind Towers	3	
Local Law	2	2010	Dog Regulations	3	
Local Law	1	2008	Unsafe Buildings	2	
Local Law	2	2008	Management & Operation of Water Districts	2	
Local Law	1	2006	Overnight Parking Prohibited	2	
Local Law	2	2006	Enforcement of NYS Fire & Building Codes	2	
Local Law	1	2005	Veterans Exemption	2	
Local Law	1	2004	Amending Exemption 100sq or less	2	
Municipal	S2558	2003	Wildlife Registration Law	2	
Village LL	3	2003	Terminating Village Assessors	2	
County LL	1	2003	Tax Exemption Ambulance & Firemen	2	
Local Law	1	2003	Unsafe Buildings	2	
Local Law	2	2003	Junked Vehicles	2	
Local Law	3	2003	Amending Subdivisions Regulations	2	
Local Law	4	2003	Establishing a Mobile Home Park Law	2	
Local Law	5	2003	Land Use	2	
Local Law	6	2003	Extending Term to 4 yr	2	
Local Law	7	2003	Extending Term to 4 yr	2	
Local Law	8	2003	Extending Term to 4 yr	2	
Local Law	1	2002	Dog Law	2	
Local Law	2	2002	Retirement Incentive Program	2	
Local Law	1	2001	Games of Chance	2	
Local Law	1	2000	Regulating Land Use	2	
Local Law	2	2000	Amending Local Law 1 of 2000	2	

Local Law 3	2000	Tamananan, Dasidantial Davalannant Manatani, ma	
20041 2411	2000	Temporary Residential Development Moratorium	2
Local Law 4	2000	Amending LL 1 of 2000	2
Local Law 1	1999	Regulate Telecommunications Facilities	2
Local Law 3	1999	Installment Payment for County & Town Taxes	2
Local Law 1	1994	Regulating Fiscal Authority of the Assistant to the Superv	2
Local Law 2	1994	Dog Control Ordinance	2
Local Law 1	1991	Eliminating Elective Assessors (Defeated at Poles)	2
Local Law 1	1990	Regulate & License Fish Cleaning Stations	1
Local Law 2	1990	Regulate the Placement of Junk Vehicles	1
Local Law 3	1990	Service Awards Program	1
Local Law 1	1989	Enforcement of NYS Fire Prevention & Building Codes	1
Local Law 2	1989	Enforcement of NYS Fire Prevention & Building Codes	1
Local Law 3	1989	Eliminating Elective Assessors	1
Local Law 4	1989	Regulating Fish Cleaning Stations	1
Local Law 1	1988	Possession of Open Containers	1
Local Law 1	1987	Flood Damage Protection	1
Local Law 1	1984	Business Investment Exemptions	1
Local Law 2	1984	Uniform Fire and Prevention Codes	1
Local Law 3	1984	Junkyards	1
Local Law 1	1982	Fire Prevention Law	1
Local Law 2	1982	For Unsafe Buildings	1
Local Law 1	1981	For the Protection of Construction in Flood Areas	1
Local Law 1	1978	Authorizing Zoning Officer to Issue Appearance Tickets	1
Local Law 2	1978	Providing written Notification of Defective Highways & Si	1